Case No: 2204722/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr W Gavan

Respondent: JK Franchising Ltd

Heard at: London Central **On:** 5 August 2020

Before: Employment Judge Grewal

Representation

Claimant: Mr L Bronze, Counsel Respondent: Mr M Palmer, Counsel

JUDGMENT

On reconsideration, the judgment sent to the parties on 7 February 2020 is revoked.

Employment Judge - Grewal

Date 05/08/2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

05/08/2020

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.